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Open Defecation
Deka Shri Ramen;Diwakar Shri Rajesh Kumar;Hemamalini Smt. ;Reddy Shri Ch. Malla

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether as per the National Sample Survey Organisation, a large part of the population in the rural areas defecate in the open;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise;

(c) the number of toilets constructed so far since launch of the Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan (NBA) and Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM), State and Programmewise;

(d) the funds allocated/released and utilised under these Programmes during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise; and

(e) the number of toilets constructed under Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan (NBA) in rural areas during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) and (b) As per National Sample Survey Organisation (NSSO) Report 2012, 59.4% of rural households defecate in open. State/UT-
wise details is at Annexure-1.

(c) The number of toilets constructed so far since launch of the Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan (NBA)/Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM), State/UT-wise is at Annexure-2.

(d) Since NBA/SBM(G) is demand driven scheme, hence no State-wise allocation is made. The State/UT-wise fund released and utilized under NBA/SBM during last 3 years and current year is at Annexure-3

(e) State/UT-wise, the number of toilets constructed under Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan (NBA) in rural areas during each of the last three years and the current year is at Annexure-4.
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